

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 371-384/2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 05/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Prema Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) NO.374/2013

Fresh address of respondent NO.1 is still to be furnished. Last opportunity is granted for the purpose.

TP(C) NOS. 376-77, 380 AND 383-84 OF 2013

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have not filed counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as last opportunity for the purpose.

List again on 24.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar