## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010 SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (C) Nos. 1371-1373 of 2012 and 124-135 of 2014 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court. )

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 (XVI-A)

IA No. 1/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)
T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014 (XVI-A)
(matter is ready. to be listed alongwith connected matters)

Date: 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. G. Usha Sri, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 and T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014

All the respondents are duly served/represented in both the matters.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar